—
TR ANSITION GUIDE
ABB Macinery Drives
ACS355 to ACS380 transition guide
ACS380 TR ANSITION GUIDE      3
—
Contents
4	 Using the transition guide

—
Selecting and sizing the drive
Type designation 200V-240V (1-Phase)
1. Start with identifying type designation of your ACS355 drive.
2. Compare the motor's power and current rating from the ratings table below.
3. Compare the options on the options page.
ACS355 – 01U – 03A7 – 2 + N827
ACS380 – 040X – 017A – 1 + K490
ACS355
Product Series
Construction
Size/Current
Voltage Rating
Option Codes
ACS380
Product Series
Construction
Size/Current
Voltage
Option
Disclaimer: The tables below are meant to be used as an aid in transitioning to our new products. However, given
that there are differences, there might not be a direct cross between the products, so be sure to confirm with an
ABB representative that the conversion will work.
ACS355 to ACS380 Transition: U1 = 200V to 240V 1-phase
ACS355 (Heavy-duty) ACS380 (Heavy-duty)
Base
Drive
Frame
Material Description HP kW A Base
Drive
Frame
Material Description HP kW A
R0 ACS380-040x-02A4-1 0.33 0.25 1.8
R0 ACS355-01U-02A4-2 0.5 0.37 2.2 R0 ACS380-040x-03A7-1 0.5 0.37 2.4
R1 ACS380-040x-04A8-1 0.75 0.55 3.7
R1 ACS355-01U-04A7-2 1 0.75 4.2 R1 ACS380-040x-06A9-1 1 0.75 4.8
R1 ACS355-01U-06A7-2 1.5 1.1 6 R1 ACS380-040x-07A8-1 1.5 1.1 6.9
R2 ACS355-01U-07A5-2 2 1.5 6.8 R2 ACS380-040x-09A8-1 2 1.5 7.8
R2 ACS355-01U-09A8-2 2 2.2 8.8 R2 ACS380-040x-12A2-1 3 2.2 9.8
6 ACS380 TR ANSITION GUIDE
Definitions:
U1 	Input voltage range
1. Start with identifying type designation of your ACS355 drive.
2. Compare the motor's power and current rating from the ratings table below.
3. Compare the options on the options page.
ACS355 – 03U – 03A5 – 2 + N827
ACS380 – 040X – 03A7 – 2 + K490
—
Selecting and sizing the drive
Type designation 200V-240V (3-Phase)
ACS355
Product Series
Construction
Size/Current
Voltage Rating
Option Codes
ACS380
Product Series
Construction
Size/Current
Voltage
Option
Disclaimer: The tables below are meant to be used as an aid in transitioning to our new products. However, given
that there are differences, there might not be a direct cross between the products, so be sure to confirm with an
ABB representative that the conversion will work.
ACS355 to ACS380 Transition: U1 = 200V to 240V 3-phase
ACS355 (Heavy-duty) ACS380 (Heavy-duty)
Base
Drive
Frame
Material Description HP kW A Base
Drive
Frame
Material Description HP kW A
R1 ACS380-040x-02A4-2 0.33 0.25 1.8
R0 ACS355-03U-02A4-2 0.5 0.37 2.2 R1 ACS380-040x-03A7-2 0.5 0.37 2.4
R0 ACS355-03U-03A5-2 0.75 0.55 3.2 R1 ACS380-040x-04A8-2 0.75 0.55 3.7
R1 ACS355-03U-04A7-2 1 0.75 4.2 R1 ACS380-040x-06A9-2 1 0.75 4.8
R1 ACS355-03U-06A7-2 1.5 1.1 6 R1 ACS380-040x-07A8-2 1.5 1.1 6.9
R1 ACS355-03U-07A5-2 2 1.5 6.8 R1 ACS380-040x-09A8-2 2 1.5 7.8
R2 ACS355-03U-09A8-2 2 2.2 8.8 R2 ACS380-040x-12A2-2 3 2.2 9.8
R3 ACS380-040x-17A5-2 3 3 12.2
R2 ACS355-03U-17A6-2 5 4 15.8 R3 ACS380-040x-25A0-2 5 4 17.5
R3 ACS355-03U-24A4-2 7.5 5.5 22 R4 ACS380-040x-032A-2 7.5 5.5 25
R4 ACS355-03U-31A0-2 10 7.5 27.9 R4 ACS380-040x-048A-2 10 7.5 32
R4 ACS355-03U-46A2-2 15 11 41.6 R4 ACS380-040x-055A-2 15 11 48
ACS380 TR ANSITION GUIDE      7
—
Selecting and sizing the drive
Type designation 380V-480V
Definitions:
U1 	Input voltage range
1. Start with identifying type designation of your ACS355 drive.
2. Compare the motor's power and current rating from the ratings table below.
3. Compare the options on the options page.
ACS355 – 03U – 03A3 – 4 + N827
ACS380 – 040X – 04A0 – 4 + K490
ACS355
Product Series
Construction
Size/Current
Voltage Rating
Option Codes
ACS380
Product Series
Construction
Size/Current
Voltage
Option
Disclaimer: The tables below are meant to be used as an aid in transitioning to our new products. However, given
that there are differences, there might not be a direct cross between the products, so be sure to confirm with an
ABB representative that the conversion will work.
ACS355 to ACS380 Transition: U1 = 380V to 480V 3-phase
ACS355 (Heavy-duty) ACS380 (Heavy-duty)
Base
Drive
Frame
Material Description HP kW A Base
Drive
Frame
Material Description HP kW A
R0 ACS355-03U-01A2-4 0.5 0.37 1.1 R0 ACS380-040x-01A8-4 0.5 0.37 1.1
R0 ACS355-03U-01A9-4 0.75 0.55 1.7 R1 ACS380-040x-02A6-4 0.75 0.55 1.6
R1 ACS355-03U-02A4-4 1 0.75 2.2 R1 ACS380-040x-03A3-4 1 0.75 2.1
R1 ACS355-03U-03A3-4 1.5 1.1 3 R1 ACS380-040x-04A0-4 1.5 1.1 3
R1 ACS355-03U-04A1-4 2 1.5 3.7 R1 ACS380-040x-05A6-4 2 1.5 3.4
R1 ACS380-040x-07A2-4 2 2.2 4
R1 ACS355-03U-05A6-4 3 2.2 5 R1 ACS380-040x-09A4-4 3 3 4.8
R1 ACS355-03U-08A8-4 5 4 7.9 R2 ACS380-040x-12A6-4 5 4 7.6
R3 ACS355-03U-12A5-4 7.5 5.5 11.3 R3 ACS380-040x-17A0-4 7.5 5.5 11
R3 ACS355-03U-15A6-4 10 7.5 14 R3 ACS380-040x-17A0-4 10 7.5 14
R3 ACS355-03U-23A1-4 15 11 20.8 R4 ACS380-040x-032A-4 15 11 21
R4 ACS355-03U-31A0-4 20 15 27.9 R4 ACS380-040x-038A-4 20 15 27
R4 ACS355-03U-38A0-4 25 18.5 34.2 R4 ACS380-040x-045A-4 25 18.5 34
R4 ACS355-03U-44A0-4 30 22 39.6 R4 ACS380-040x-050A-4 30 22 40
8 ACS380 TR ANSITION GUIDE
—
Drive Options
ACS355
Code Variant
3AFE64532871 DriveWindow Light 2.x
3AUA0000041141 DriveBrowser
ACS355 DEMOCASE ACS355 Demo Case
ACS-CP-A Advanced Control Panel
ACS-CP-C Basic Control Panel
ACS-CP-EXT Control Panel Mounting
ACS-CP-EXT-IP66 NEMA 4X Cabinet Panel Mounting
FCAN-01-M KIT CANopen Adapter MultiPack Kit (20 Adapters)
FECA-01-KIT EtherCAT® Adapter
FEPA-01 Fieldbus Adapter Power Module FPBA-01 & FCAN-
01 only
FPBA-01-M KIT PROFIBUS-DP Adapter Multi-Pack (20 Adapters)
FRSA-00 Modbus RTU PCB
J402 MPOT-01 Speed Pot, Start/Stop & Fw/Rev Switches
K451 FDNA-01-KIT DeviceNet Adapter
K454 FPBA-01-KIT PROFIBUS-DP Adapter
K457 FCAN-01-KIT CANopen Adapter
K458 FMBA-01-KIT Modbus RTU Adapter
K462 ControlNet adapter FCNA-01
K466 FENA-01-KIT Ethernet IP/Modbus TCP  PROFInet IO RT Adapter